
MVC Valley Divisional XC Meet Varsity Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Oct. 15, 2020
Sunny 52°, WNW 16 MPH, 27% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hemsptead H S. 20 1 3 4 5 7 9 11 16:17.8 0:59.8
2 Iowa City West 62 6 8 14 15 19 21 34 16:59.0 0:47.2
3 Cedar Rapids Kennedy 96 12 16 20 23 25 26 41 17:24.6 0:54.7
4 Dubuque Senior 97 2 18 22 27 28 29 32 17:22.8 1:40.6
5 Cedar Rapids Jefferso 113 10 13 17 35 38 39 42 17:36.6 1:43.9
6 Waterloo 174 30 31 33 37 43 44 47 18:18.9 0:47.4
7 Cr Xavier 191 24 36 40 45 46 48 49 18:31.8 1:09.7

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hemsptead H S.
1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:41.3 5:03
3 Derek Leicht, 11 16:14.4 5:14
4 Brady Blean, 11 16:24.4 5:17
5 Josh Davis, 12 16:27.7 5:18
7 Mason Suarez, 12 16:41.0 5:22
9 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:46.1 5:24
11 George Holesinger, 11 16:49.6 5:25

Total Time = 1:21:28.8     Total Places = 20

2. Iowa City West
6 Caden Noeller, 11 16:34.9 5:20
8 Seth Cheney, 10 16:43.7 5:23
14 Mohan Kumar, 12 17:06.3 5:30
15 Tosh Klever, 12 17:07.8 5:31
19 Drew Peterson, 12 17:22.1 5:35
21 Sebastian Cochran, 12 17:27.7 5:37
34 Ike Taylor, 12 18:18.7 5:54

Total Time = 1:24:54.8     Total Places = 62

3. Cedar Rapids Kennedy
12 Miles Wilson, 10 16:54.1 5:26
16 Jacob Bruns, 9 17:11.4 5:32
20 Henry McMahon, 9 17:27.7 5:37
23 Dylan Sines, 12 17:40.8 5:41
25 Jacob Horton, 10 17:48.7 5:44
26 Connor McGovern, 11 17:50.8 5:45
41 Reece Murray, 9 18:43.9 6:02

Total Time = 1:27:02.7     Total Places = 96

4. Dubuque Senior
2 Conner Kilgore, 12 16:12.0 5:13
18 Robert Howes, 10 17:20.7 5:35
22 Jack Tonn, 11 17:37.5 5:40
27 Nick Conforti, 10 17:50.8 5:45
28 Zach Kahle, 12 17:52.6 5:45
29 Eli Smith, 10 17:57.8 5:47
32 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:07.4 5:50

Total Time = 1:26:53.6     Total Places = 97

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Cedar Rapids Jefferso
10 Lukas Lamparek, 12 16:49.5 5:25
13 Gavin Hall, 11 16:59.9 5:28
17 Xander Scaglione, 12 17:19.2 5:34
35 Zach Egger, 11 18:21.0 5:54
38 Quinn Cohen, 11 18:33.4 5:58
39 Cael Abrams, 12 18:36.3 5:59
42 Jack Goudy, 12 18:47.9 6:03

Total Time = 1:28:03.0     Total Places = 113

6. Waterloo
30 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:01.8 5:48
31 Andrew Congdon, 11 18:07.0 5:50
33 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:12.3 5:52
37 Ian Lucas, 11 18:24.2 5:55
43 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:49.1 6:03
44 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:49.2 6:03
47 Ryan Bulver, 11 18:59.2 6:07

Total Time = 1:31:34.4     Total Places = 174

7. Cr Xavier
24 Randall Kinner, 11 17:48.0 5:44
36 Bryor Hansel, 12 18:24.2 5:55
40 Brady Horstmann, 11 18:36.7 5:59
45 Marcus Camacho, 9 18:52.1 6:04
46 Alec Battien, 10 18:57.6 6:06
48 John Trotta, 12 19:05.4 6:09
49 Lucas Lowder, 12 20:19.2 6:32

Total Time = 1:32:38.6     Total Places = 191



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Ryan Winger, 12 15:41.3 5:03 Hemsptead H S.
2 2 Conner Kilgore, 12 16:12.0 5:13 Dubuque Senior
3 3 Derek Leicht, 11 16:14.4 5:14 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Brady Blean, 11 16:24.4 5:17 Hemsptead H S.
5 5 Josh Davis, 12 16:27.7 5:18 Hemsptead H S.
6 6 Caden Noeller, 11 16:34.9 5:20 Iowa City West
7 7 Mason Suarez, 12 16:41.0 5:22 Hemsptead H S.
8 8 Seth Cheney, 10 16:43.7 5:23 Iowa City West
9 9 Marcus Leitzen, 11 16:46.1 5:24 Hemsptead H S.
10 10 Lukas Lamparek, 12 16:49.5 5:25 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
11 11 George Holesinger, 11 16:49.6 5:25 Hemsptead H S.
12 12 Miles Wilson, 10 16:54.1 5:26 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
13 Jonathon O'Brien, 11 16:55.1 5:27 Hemsptead H S.
14 13 Gavin Hall, 11 16:59.9 5:28 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
15 14 Mohan Kumar, 12 17:06.3 5:30 Iowa City West
16 15 Tosh Klever, 12 17:07.8 5:31 Iowa City West
17 16 Jacob Bruns, 9 17:11.4 5:32 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
18 John Maloney, 9 17:16.2 5:34 Hemsptead H S.
19 17 Xander Scaglione, 12 17:19.2 5:34 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
20 18 Robert Howes, 10 17:20.7 5:35 Dubuque Senior
21 19 Drew Peterson, 12 17:22.1 5:35 Iowa City West
22 Andrew Johnson, 12 17:26.6 5:37 Hemsptead H S.
23 20 Henry McMahon, 9 17:27.7 5:37 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
24 21 Sebastian Cochran, 12 17:27.7 5:37 Iowa City West
25 22 Jack Tonn, 11 17:37.5 5:40 Dubuque Senior
26 23 Dylan Sines, 12 17:40.8 5:41 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
27 24 Randall Kinner, 11 17:48.0 5:44 Cr Xavier
28 25 Jacob Horton, 10 17:48.7 5:44 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
29 26 Connor McGovern, 11 17:50.8 5:45 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
30 27 Nick Conforti, 10 17:50.8 5:45 Dubuque Senior
31 28 Zach Kahle, 12 17:52.6 5:45 Dubuque Senior
32 29 Eli Smith, 10 17:57.8 5:47 Dubuque Senior
33 30 Andrew Tracy, 11 18:01.8 5:48 Waterloo
34 31 Andrew Congdon, 11 18:07.0 5:50 Waterloo
35 32 Ryan Klauer, 11 18:07.4 5:50 Dubuque Senior
36 Owen Nauman, 9 18:11.3 5:51 Dubuque Senior
37 33 Kaelan Eilers, 11 18:12.3 5:52 Waterloo
38 34 Ike Taylor, 12 18:18.7 5:54 Iowa City West
39 35 Zach Egger, 11 18:21.0 5:54 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
40 Easton Stackis, 11 18:24.0 5:55 Dubuque Senior
41 36 Bryor Hansel, 12 18:24.2 5:55 Cr Xavier
42 37 Ian Lucas, 11 18:24.2 5:55 Waterloo
43 Owen Hull, 10 18:32.1 5:58 Dubuque Senior
44 38 Quinn Cohen, 11 18:33.4 5:58 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
45 346c2c7 18:33.5 5:58
46 39 Cael Abrams, 12 18:36.3 5:59 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
47 40 Brady Horstmann, 11 18:36.7 5:59 Cr Xavier

6:00 Pace
48 41 Reece Murray, 9 18:43.9 6:02 Cedar Rapids Kennedy
49 42 Jack Goudy, 12 18:47.9 6:03 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
50 43 Cooper Paxton, 10 18:49.1 6:03 Waterloo
51 44 Preston Engstrom, 12 18:49.2 6:03 Waterloo
52 45 Marcus Camacho, 9 18:52.1 6:04 Cr Xavier
53 46 Alec Battien, 10 18:57.6 6:06 Cr Xavier
54 47 Ryan Bulver, 11 18:59.2 6:07 Waterloo
55 Layton Ritter, 11 19:02.1 6:08 Waterloo
56 Caleb Moe, 11 19:04.3 6:08 Waterloo
57 48 John Trotta, 12 19:05.4 6:09 Cr Xavier
58 Sam Jahnke, 12 19:06.5 6:09 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
59 Nathan Pearson, 12 19:09.8 6:10 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
60 Bryce Grissom, 11 19:12.5 6:11 Cedar Rapids Jefferso
61 49 Lucas Lowder, 12 20:19.2 6:32 Cr Xavier


